AFE3225  Series
Mini Molded Chip Power Inductors
Dimensions: [mm]
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS



Smart phone，pad
Notebooks, VR, AR
Portable gaming devices, Smart wear, Wi-Fi module
Series A G B C b a c
AFE322512S 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.20Max. 3.25 0.90 2.55
AFE322510S 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.00Max. 3.25 0.90 2.55
AFE322520S 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.00Max. 3.25 0.90 2.55
Rev.01 Page 1
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
 Operate temperature range .... －40℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance

Packing：Tape & Reel
① ② ③ ④� � ⑤�� ⑥�� ⑦� �
Recommended Pattern
Electrical Properties:
AFE322510S(3.2*2.5*1.0mm)
AFE322512S(3.2*2.5*1.2mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE322512SR10MBT 0.10 5.2 7.0 12.0 11.0 18.0 16.5
AFE322512SR22MBT 0.22 6.6 10 9..2 8.7 11.5 11.0
AFE322512SR24MBT 0.24 7.0 12 9.0 8.5 11 10.5
AFE322512SR33MBT 0.33 9.0 14 8.4 8.1 10 9.5
AFE322512SR47MBT 0.47 14 19 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.2
AFE322512SR68MBT 0.68 18 23 7.3 6.8 8.1 7.7
AFE322512S1R0MBT 1.0 26 30 5.3 4.8 6.6 5.8
AFE322512S1R5MBT 1.5 37 44 4.7 4.3 5.1 4.7
AFE322512S2R2MBT 2.2 58 70 3.6 3.0 4.6 4.2
AFE322512S3R3MBT 3.3 75 95 2.9 2.5 3.7 3.2
AFE322512S4R7MBT 4.7 115 135 2.3 2.0 2.9 2.6
AFE322512S6R8MBT 6.8 177 210 2.1 1.9 2.8 2.4
AFE322512S100MBT 10.0 210 230 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.9
Rev.01 Page 2
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE322510SR22MBT 0.22 9 11 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0
AFE322510SR33MBT 0.33 11 15 8.3 7.8 8.3 7.8
AFE322510SR47MBT 0.47 17 22 6.4 5.9 8.3 7.6
AFE322510SR68MBT 0.68 22 28 6.2 5.7 7.5 7.0
AFE322510S1R0MBT 1.0 25 30 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.3
AFE322510S1R5MBT 1.5 34 42 4.0 3.6 5.0 4.4
AFE322510S2R2MBT 2.2 55 66 3.7 3.4 4.0 3.5
AFE322510S3R3MBT 3.3 105 120 2.7 2.3 3.7 3.3
AFE322510S4R7MBT 4.7 125 140 2.3 1.9 2.8 2.5
AFE322510S6R8MBT 6.8 290 320 1.9 1.6 2.4 2.0
AFE322510S100MBT 10.0 325 365 2.2 1.8 2.2 1.8
Test remarks
Note 1.：All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
Note 2.：Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.
Note 3.：Irms:DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40 ℃.